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Overview 
Relistor (methylnaltrexone) is an opioid antagonist. It is available as tablets as well as injection.  
Tablets and injection are indicated for the treatment of opioid-induced constipation (OIC) in adults with chronic 
noncancer pain, including patients with chronic pain related to prior cancer or its treatment who do not require 
frequent (e.g. weekly) opioid dosage escalation. 
 
Relistor injection is also indicated for the treatment of OIC in adults with advanced illness or pain caused by 
active cancer who require opioid dosage escalation for palliative care.  
 
Lubiprostone (Amitiza) is indicated for the treatment of opioid-induced constipation in adult patients with 
chronic non-cancer pain. It is also indicated for the treatment of irritable bowel syndrome with constipation in 
women at least 18 years of age as well as the treatment of chronic idiopathic constipation in adults.   
 
Coverage Guidelines 
Authorization may be granted for members new to the plan within the past 90 days who are currently receiving 
treatment with the requested medication, excluding when the product is obtained as samples or via 
manufacturer’s patient assistance program 
OR 
Authorization may be granted if the member meets all the following criteria: 
 

1. Member has a diagnosis of opioid-induced constipation (OIC)  
2. Member meets ONE of the following:  

a. Diagnosis of chronic noncancer pain 
b. Diagnosis of advanced illness or pain caused by active cancer requiring opioid dosage escalation 

for palliative care (Relistor injection only) 
3. Member is 18 years of age or older 
4. Member has experienced an inadequate response or intolerance to treatment with at least two (2) 

different laxative agents (e.g., milk of magnesia, lactulose, polyethylene glycol [PEG], psyllium, senna, 
bisacodyl, etc.)    

Plan 
☐ MassHealth UPPL 

☒Commercial/Exchange 
Program Type 

☒ Prior Authorization 

☐ Quantity Limit 

☐ Step Therapy Benefit 
☒ Pharmacy Benefit 

☐ Medical Benefit 

Specialty 
Limitations 

N/A 

Contact 
Information 

Medical and Specialty Medications 

All Plans Phone: 877-519-1908 Fax: 855-540-3693 

Non-Specialty Medications 

All Plans Phone: 800-711-4555 Fax: 844-403-1029 

Exceptions N/A 
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5. Requests for chronic noncancer pain: Member has experienced an inadequate response or intolerance 
to treatment with lubiprostone 

6. Requests for tablets: member has a diagnosis of chronic noncancer pain 
 
Continuation of Therapy 
Requests for reauthorization will be approved when the following criteria are met:  

1. Member has experienced an improvement in opioid-induced constipation 
 
Limitations 

1. Approvals will be granted for 12 months.  
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04/09/2025 – Reviewed and updated for April P&T. Updated criteria to include requirement that member has a 
diagnosis of chronic noncancer pain or advanced illness of pain caused by active cancer requiring dosage 
escalation for palliative care. Added minimum age requirement and specified that step through with 
lubiprostone applies to members with chronic noncancer pain. Requests for tablets require that the member has 
a diagnosis of chronic noncancer pain. Added reauthorization criteria, requiring that the member has had an 
improvement in opioid-induced constipation.  Effective 07/01/2025.  


